ETA 20-1208 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number– 20-35-1984 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 1 of 18
Element Materials Technology
Rotterdam B.V.
Zekeringstraat 33
1014 BV Amsterdam
Netherlands
Tel: +31 (0) 20-55633555

  Page 9 of 18
Annex A
Resistance to Fire Classification of 200 Series Collar
A.1 Rigid wall constructions according to 1.2.1 with wall thickness of
minimum 150 mm
A.1.1 Penetration seal with 200 Series Collar fixed to both faces of wall
Penetration Seal: Combustible pipes fitted with a single Pyroplex 200 Series Collar on both sides.
The collar is fixed to the wall. Maximum 2.5 mm annular space filled with Pyroplex Intumescent
Mastic.
Construction details:
ETA 20-1208 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number– 20-35-1984 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 10 of 18
A.1.1.1 Separation of services minimum 200 mm
Services Collar Classification
PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-11
Diameter 55 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC55-2
EI 120 – U/C
EI 120 – C/C
Diameter 82 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC82-2
Diameter 110 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC110-2
Diameter 160 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC160-2
1 In Germany the pipes have additionally to comply with DIN 19531-10
ETA 20-1208 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number– 20-35-1984 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 11 of 18
Rigid floor constructions according to 1.2.1 with floor thickness of minimum 150 mm

  Page 12 of 18
Annex B
Resistance to Fire Classification of 400 Series Collar
B.1 Rigid wall constructions according to 1.2.1 with wall thickness of minimum
150 mm
B.1.1 Penetration seal with 400 Series Collar fixed to both faces of wall
Penetration Seal: Combustible pipes fitted with a single Pyroplex 400 Series Collar on both sides.
The collar is fixed to the wall. Maximum 2.5 mm annular space filled with Pyroplex Intumescent
Mastic.
Construction details:
ETA 20-1208 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number– 20-35-1984 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 13 of 18
B.1.1.1 Separation of services minimum 200 mm
Services Collar Classification
PVC-U pipe according to EN 1329-12
Diameter 25 mm, wall thickness 1.8 mm PPC25-4
EI 180 – U/C
EI 180 – C/C
Diameter 32 mm, wall thickness 1.8 mm PPC32-4
Diameter 40 mm, wall thickness 1.8 mm PPC40-4
Diameter 48 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC48-4
Diameter 55 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC55-4
Diameter 68 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC68-4
Diameter 82 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC82-4
Diameter 110 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC110-4
Diameter 125 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC125-4
Diameter 135 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC135-4
Diameter 160 mm, wall thickness 3.2 mm PPC160-4
Diameter 200 mm, wall thickness 5.4 mm PPC200-4
EI 240 – C/C Diameter 225 mm, wall thickness 7.2 mm PPC225-4
Diameter 250 mm, wall thickness 7.2 mm PPC250-4
Diameter 315 mm, wall thickness 8.2 mm PPC315-4 EI 180 – C/C
B.1.1.2 Separation of services minimum 200 mm
Services Collar Classification
PVC-U pipe according to EN 1452-21
Diameter 350 mm, wall thickness 9.8 mm PPC350-4
EI 120 – C/C
Diameter 400 mm, wall thickness 9.8 mm PPC400-4
B.1.1.3 Separation of services minimum 200 mm
Services Collar Classification
PE-HD pipe according to EN 12201-23
Diameter 350 mm, wall thickness 23.7 mm PPC350-4

Construction details:
ETA 20-1208 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number– 20-35-1984 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 15 of 18
B.1.1.1 Separation of services minimum 200 mm
Services Collar Classification
PVC-U pipe according to EN 1452-2
Diameter 25 mm, wall thickness 1.9 – 3.0 mm PPC25-4
EI 120 U/C,
C/C
Diameter 32 mm, wall thickness 1.9 – 3.0 mm PPC32-4
Diameter 40 mm, wall thickness 1.9 – 3.0 mm PPC40-4
Diameter 48 mm, wall thickness 2.2 – 3.4 mm PPC48-4
Diameter 55 mm, wall thickness 3.3 – 5.2 mm PPC55-4
Diameter 68 mm, wall thickness 3.3 – 5.2 mm PPC68-4
Diameter 82 mm, wall thickness 3.3 – 5.2 mm PPC82-4
Diameter 90 mm, wall thickness 4.8 – 7.4 mm PPC90-4
Diameter 110 mm, wall thickness 4.8 – 7.4 mm PPC110-4
Diameter 125 mm, wall thickness 4.8 – 7.4 mm PPC125-4
Diameter 160 mm, wall thickness 6.2 – 9.5 mm PPC160-4
B2.1.2 Separation of services minimum 200 mm